COUNTY: Do not distribute this summary sheet until all current year values
have been entered on the three subsequent worksheets.

IMPORTANT: The local governmental unit requesting debt millage to be levied is required
under MCL 123.1353 to include the Personal Property Exemption Loss amount in its debt

millage calculation.

2016 Personal Property

Taxing Unit Exemption Loss Amount
OCEANA COUNTY $14,268,880
BENONA TWP. $108,200
CLAY BANKS TWP. $119,162
COLFAX TWP. $766,705
CRYSTAL TWP. $96,440
ELBRIDGE TWP. $298,200
FERRY TWP. $0
GOLDEN TWP. $746,925
GRANT TWP. $0
GREENWOOD TWP. $158,700
HART TWP. $10,029,600
LEAVITT TWP. $0
NEWFIELD TWP. $233,000
OTTO TWP. $11,400
PENTWATER TWP. $125,500
SHELBY TWP. $319,400
WEARE TWP. $65,013
HART CITY $3,584,153
HESPERIA VLG See IC Distribution List
NEW ERA VLG $0
PENTWATER VLG $36,700
ROTHBURY VLG $0
SHELBY VLG $34,800
WALKERVILLE VLG $0

LOCAL SD, ISD & CC

62040 FREMONT

See IC Distribution List

64040 HART

$8,221,418

62060 HESPERIA

See IC Distribution List

61120 HOLTON

See IC Distribution List

53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL

See IC Distribution List

61180 MONTAGUE

See IC Distribution List




IMPORTANT: The local governmental unit requesting debt millage to be levied is required
under MCL 123.1353 to include the Personal Property Exemption Loss amount in its debt

millage calculation.

Taxing Unit

2016 Personal Property
Exemption Loss Amount

64070 PENTWATER

See IC Distribution List

64080 SHELBY

$5,625,753

64090 WALKERVILLE

See IC Distribution List

61000 MUSKEGON ISD

See IC Distribution List

62000 NEWAYGO ISD

See IC Distribution List

53000 WEST SHORE ISD

See IC Distribution List

51600 WEST SHORE CC

See IC Distribution List

OTHER AUTHORITIES

DIST. LIBRARY HART $13,613,753
DIST. LIBRARY HESPERIA See IC Distribution List
DIST. LIBRARY SHELBY $319,400

PENTWATER DDA

$135,500




Personal Property Summary Report
for Debt Millage Rate and
Reimbursement Calculations
64 OCEANA COUNTY

Make sure to enter values for each
taxing authority listed here, to the right
through column O

Taxing Authority

If IC, enter the name of the county
responsible for calculating the MRF
Enter 'IC' if the  for this taxing authority. This county
taxing authority  will also be responsible for reporting
exists in multiple  the total taxable value of this taxing
County, Township, City, Village counties authority on the IC form.

64 OCEANA COUNTY
64-1010 |BENONA TWP.
64-1020 |[CLAY BANKS TWP.
64-1030 |COLFAX TWP.
64-1040 |[CRYSTAL TWP.
64-1050 |ELBRIDGE TWP.
64-1060 |[FERRY TWP.
64-1070 |GOLDEN TWP.
64-1080 |GRANT TWP.
64-1090 |GREENWOOD TWP.
64-1100 |[HART TWP.

64-1110 |LEAVITT TWP.
64-1120 [NEWFIELD TWP.
64-1130 |OTTO TWP.

64-1140 |[PENTWATER TWP.
64-1150 |SHELBY TWP.
64-1160 |WEARE TWP.
64-2010 |HART CITY

64-3010 |[HESPERIA VLG IC NEWAYGO
64-3020 |NEW ERA VLG
64-3030 |PENTWATER VLG
64-3040 |ROTHBURY VLG
64-3050 |[SHELBY VLG
64-3060 |WALKERVILLE VLG










Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below
from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Auth

2013 FINAL TV

Commercial
Personal Property

Industrial
Personal Property

1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal

2013 FINAL TV

1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal

Property TV where the Property TV where the

Land is Classified as
Commercial Real

Land is Classified as
Industrial Real

11,529,124 42,402,696 724,700
430,000 :
197,441 124,303

30,400 5,674,300 724,700
97,590 -
444,300 -
186,331 65,200
1,167,525 269,800
896,586 4,988,798
173,400 284,900
864,900 24,042,700
102,300 :
285,900 7,400
23,400 :
558,100 171,100
2,385,700 1,499,100
194,400 -
3,490,851 5,275,095
148,300 -
398,700 3,220,208
318,800 171,100
227,053 1,661,814
548,200 1,499,100
90,000 :










Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below
from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

Drity Listed for Year:

2013 Taxable Value 2016 TV as of
Total State Equalization in May

IFT
Replacement/Rehab
TV of Personal Commercial Industrial
Property Personal Property Personal Property
54,656,520 9,393,292 30,239,653
430,000 321,800 -
321,744 168,291 34,291
6,429,400 13,100 4,894,900
97,590 1,150 -
444,300 146,100 -
251,531 191,802 61,600
1,437,325 419,700 270,700
5,885,384 1,399,286 6,843,645
458,300 110,300 189,300
24,907,600 1,418,400 13,459,600
102,300 136,400 -
293,300 60,300 -
23,400 12,000 -
729,200 284,400 319,300
3,884,800 1,932,500 1,632,900
194,400 129,387 -
8,765,946 2,648,376 2,533,417
148,300 600 -
3,618,908 439,300 4,316,728
489,900 133,900 319,300
1,888,867 231,970 2,341,261
2,047,300 379,600 1,632,900
90,000 134,500 -










IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from the Industrial Facilities
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Authority Listed for Year:

2016 TV

1/2 of the Total IFT 1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal New Facility Personal IFT
Property TV where the Property TV where the Replacement/Rehab
Land is Classified as  Land is Classified as TV of Personal
Commercial Real Industrial Real Property

754,695

2016 Taxable Value
Total

40,387,640

321,800

202,582

754,695

5,662,695

1,150

146,100

253,402

690,400

8,242,931

299,600

14,878,000

136,400

60,300

12,000

603,700

3,565,400

129,387

5,181,793

600

4,756,028

453,200

2,573,231

2,012,500

134,500










Personal Property Exemption Loss

[2013 TV - 2016 TV]

A Positive Amount Represents the Amount of
Personal Property Exemption Loss

A Negative Amount Will Appear if the
2016 TV is Greater than the 2013 TV - This
Indicates there is No Exemption Loss for the

Taxable Values Entered

14,268,880
108,200
119,162
766,705

96,440
298,200
(1,871)
746,925
(2,357,547)
158,700

10,029,600
(34,100)
233,000

11,400
125,500
319,400

65,013

3,584,153
147,700

(1,137,120)

36,700

(684,364)

34,800

(44,500)










Personal Property Summary Report
for Debt Millage Rate and
Reimbursement Calculations
64 OCEANA COUNTY

Make sure to enter values for each
taxing authority listed here, to the right
through column O

Taxing Authority

Enter 'IC' if the
taxing authority
School Dist, Intermediate School Dist, exists in multiple

If IC, enter the name of the county
responsible for calculating the MRF
for this taxing authority. This county
will also be responsible for reporting
the total taxable value of this taxing

Community College counties authority on the IC form.
62040 FREMONT IC NEWAYGO
64040 HART
62060 HESPERIA IC NEWAYGO
61120 HOLTON IC MUSKEGON
53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL IC MASON
61180 MONTAGUE IC MUSKEGON
64070 PENTWATER
64080 SHELBY
64090 WALKERVILLE
61000 MUSKEGON ISD IC MUSKEGON
62000 NEWAYGO ISD IC NEWAYGO
53000 WEST SHORE ISD IC MASON
51600 WEST SHORE CC IC MASON







Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Auth

from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

2013 FINAL TV 2013 FINAL TV

1/2 of the Total IFT 1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal New Facility Personal
Property TV where the Property TV where the

Commercial Industrial Land is Classified as  Land is Classified as
Personal Property Personal Property Commercial Real Industrial Real
142,600 284,900
6,063,766 18,381,095
334,000 7,400
300 -
860,666 1,739,997
752,500 171,100
3,242,592 16,143,904
132,700 5,674,300 724,700
860,966 1,739,997
476,600 292,300
10,191,558 40,370,399 724,700
315,690 5,674,300 724,700







Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below
from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

Drity Listed for Year:

2013 Taxable Value 2016 TV as of
Total State Equalization in May

IFT
Replacement/Rehab
TV of Personal Commercial Industrial
Property Personal Property Personal Property
427,500 102,200 189,300
24,444,861 4,564,626 11,658,817
341,400 132,400 -
300 - -
2,600,663 1,009,357 2,438,015
923,600 413,787 319,300
19,386,496 3,021,422 10,739,321
6,531,700 149,500 4,894,900
2,600,963 1,009,357 2,438,015
768,900 234,600 189,300
51,286,657 8,149,335 27,612,338
6,714,690 181,485 4,894,900







IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from the Industrial Facilities
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Authority Listed for Year:

2016 TV

1/2 of the Total IFT 1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal New Facility Personal IFT
Property TV where the Property TV where the Replacement/Rehab
Land is Classified as  Land is Classified as TV of Personal
Commercial Real Industrial Real Property

2016 Taxable Value
Total

291,500

16,223,443

132,400

3,447,372

733,087

13,760,743

754,695

5,799,095

3,447,372

423,900

754,695

36,516,368

754,695

5,831,080







Personal Property Exemption Loss

[2013 TV - 2016 TV]

A Positive Amount Represents the Amount of
Personal Property Exemption Loss

A Negative Amount Will Appear if the
2016 TV is Greater than the 2013 TV - This
Indicates there is No Exemption Loss for the

Taxable Values Entered

136,000
8,221,418
209,000
300

(846,709)
190,513
5,625,753
732,605
(846,409)
345,000
14,770,289
883,610







Personal Property Summary Report
for Debt Millage Rate and
Reimbursement Calculations
64 OCEANA COUNTY

Make sure to enter values for each
taxing authority listed here, to the right
through column O

Taxing Authority

Enter 'IC' if the
taxing authority
exists in multiple

If IC, enter the name of the county
responsible for calculating the MRF
for this taxing authority. This county
will also be responsible for reporting
the total taxable value of this taxing

Other Authorities counties authority on the IC form.
6401 DIST. LIBRARY HART
6402 DIST. LIBRARY HESPERIA IC NEWAYGO
6403 DIST. LIBRARY SHELBY
6404 PENTWATER DDA







Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below
from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

2013 FINAL TV

IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Auth

2013 FINAL TV

1/2 of the Total IFT 1/2 of the Total IFT
New Facility Personal New Facility Personal
Property TV where the Property TV where the

Commercial Industrial Land is Classified as  Land is Classified as
Personal Property Personal Property Commercial Real Industrial Real
4,355,751 29,317,795
459,300 292,300
2,385,700 1,499,100

323,400 =







Ad Valorem Roll
List the Total Taxable Value Requested Below
from the Ad Valorem Roll for Each Taxing
Authority Listed for Year:

Drity Listed for Year:

2013 Taxable Value 2016 TV as of
Total State Equalization in May

IFT
Replacement/Rehab
TV of Personal Commercial Industrial

Property Personal Property Personal Property
33,673,546 4,066,776 15,993,017
751,600 170,600 189,300
3,884,800 1,932,500 1,632,900

323,400 187,900 =







IFT Roll
List the Taxable Value Requested Below from the Industrial Facilities
Tax Exempt Roll (IFT) for Each Taxing Authority Listed for Year:

2016 TV

1/2 of the Total IFT 1/2 of the Total IFT

2016 Taxable Value
Total

New Facility Personal New Facility Personal IFT
Property TV where the Property TV where the Replacement/Rehab
Land is Classified as  Land is Classified as TV of Personal
Commercial Real Industrial Real Property
20,059,793
359,900
3,565,400

187,900







Personal Property Exemption Loss

[2013 TV - 2016 TV]

A Positive Amount Represents the Amount of
Personal Property Exemption Loss

A Negative Amount Will Appear if the
2016 TV is Greater than the 2013 TV - This
Indicates there is No Exemption Loss for the

Taxable Values Entered

13,613,753

391,700

319,400

135,500
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